DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1560.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$1,595.00 Pgs=2 2019-925097

01/28/2019 02:16 PM

TICOR TITLE CARSON CITY- 307 WEST WINNIE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: David Miller Elaine Miller 3420 Smoketree Avenue Carson City, NV 89705

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as Above

Escrow No. 1806309-DC1

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-07-815-032

R.P.T.T. \$1,560.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Edward J. Glembotski and Esther M. Glembotski Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the Glembotski Living Trust, dated November 20, 2014

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to David Miller and Elaine Miller, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 50 in Block M as set forth on the Final Map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS II, Phase 1, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 30, 1993 in Book 693, Page 7078, Document No. 311338, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Edward J. Glembotski and Esther M. Glembotski Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the Glembotski Living Trust, dated November 20,2014 STATE OF NEVADA } ss: **COUNTY OF CARSON CITY** This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Edward J. Glembotski and Esther M. Glembotski Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the Glenibotski Living Trust, dated November 20, 2014 DAWN CUELLAR Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 14-16386-3 - Expires Oct. 22, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)					\ \	
a.	1420-07-815-032						\ \	
b.							\ \	
C.							\ \	
d.								\
2.	Type of Property:							\
۷. a.	□ Vacant Land	b. √	Single Fam. Re	. I	EO	P BECORDER	S OPTIONAL USE	ONLY
а. С.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex		Boo		Page	CINET
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	u. □ f. □	Comm'l/Ind'i	And the Control of th		e of Recording		
g.	☐ Agricultural	n. □	Mobile Home		Not	79.	•	\
g. i.	Other	—	Weblie Hellie	and the same of th		-		
						\\		1
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	•	76L		\$_	399,900.00		
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only	(value of propert	ty)	\$ _			
C.	Transfer Tax Value		1	1	\$_	399,900.00		
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	1	\ \ \	\$_	1,560.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed			1	1			
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	nption, pe	r NRS 375.090,	Section	_			
	b. Explain Reason for	r Exempti	on:	7	W			
	./	-	1	N		1		
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	itage bein	g transferred:	100%				
375.11 suppo parties result	ndersigned declares an l0, that the information rted by documentation is agree that disallowand in a penalty of 10% of the eller shall be jointly and se	provided f called u e of any he tax du	is correct to the pon to substantial claimed exemption of the plus interest at	ne best ate the interion, or oten the test on the test of test on the test of test on the test of test on the test	of the nform ther mor	neir information nation providen determination oth. Pursuant to	n and belief, and d herein. Furtherm of additional tax d	can be nore, the lue, may
	P1 111 .	1 tile	,		- 1	/ 1	anton	
Signat	ure saying you	umryri		/	pacit	• •	antor	
Signat	ure /	1		/ Cap	oacit	у		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) I	NEORMA	TION		BIL	VED (CDANTE	E) INFORMATIO	NI.
/	(REQUIRE		HON	-	<u> </u>		JIRED)	<u> </u>
Print N	lame: Edward J. Glemb	199	Esther M	Print N	lame	*'	and Elaine Miller	
	otski Trustees, or their s							
	the Glembotski Living Ti							
20, 20	14							
Addres	ss: 1545 Koc	Ky B	ut Dr.	Addres	ss:	3420	Smokettee	? HVE
city: Carson City: City:					_('	arson C	ita	
State:	\mathcal{W} , Zip:	897	01	State:		MV. Zip	× 8970.	<u>5</u>
. 1	OOMPANN/PERS	ON PEC	IFOTING DECC		n		Haman Book S	
Drint N	COMPANY/PERS lame: Ticor Title of Nev		JESTING RECO	RDING (Escrov				
796	ss: 307 W. Winnie Lane	-		LSCIOV	V INO	01000309-	010-001	
	tate, Zip: Carson City, I		·					
Oity, U	raio, zip. Galoon Oity, I							

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED